The World Bank

INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION

1818 H Street N.W. Washington, D.C. 20433 U.S.A. (202) 473-1000

Cable Address: INTBAFRAD Cable Address: INDEVAS

03-Nov-2021

Ms. Meryame Kitir
Minister of Development Cooperation
Directorate General for Development Cooperation
And Humanitarian Aid
Rue des Petits Carmes 15
B-1000 Brussels
Belgium

Amendment to the Administration Agreement between the Government of Belgium, as represented by its Directorate General for Development Cooperation and Humanitarian Aid, and the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development and the International Development Association concerning the Donor Funded Staffing Program (Trust Fund No. 073060)

Dear Ms. Kitir:

- 1. We refer to the Administration Agreement between the Government of Belgium, as represented by its Directorate General for Development Cooperation and Humanitarian Aid (the "Donor"), and the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development and the International Development Association (collectively, the "Bank") concerning the Donor Funded Staffing Program (Trust Fund No. 073060) (the "Trust Fund") effective as of April 21, 2018, as amended (the "Agreement").
- 2. We are pleased to acknowledge, on behalf of the Bank, the intention of the Donor to make a supplemental contribution to the Trust Fund in the amount of five hundred twenty-seven thousand one hundred nine-five United States Dollars (USD527,195) (the "Supplemental Contribution"). This supplemental contribution will be allocated to the Mid-Career Level Window.
- 3. The Donor shall deposit the Supplemental Contribution into such bank account designated by the Bank promptly following countersignature of this Amendment by the Donor and submission of a payment request by the Bank.
- 4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same.

Please confirm your agreement with the foregoing, on behalf of the Donor, by 5. signing and dating two originals, retaining one original for your records and returning the other original to the Bank. Upon receipt by the Bank of the original countersigned by you, this Amendment shall become effective as of the date of the countersignature.

Sincerely,

INTERNATION INT

By: .

Minister of Development Cooperation

M
Wei Wang
Director
HR Client Services
T OF BELGIUM, as represented by its E GENERAL FOR DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION TARIAN AID
Date: